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2127
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2043

2114
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BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC

ALTITUDES,  ELEVATIONS

AND HEIGHTS IN METERS

DME   DISTANCES    IN

NAUTICAL        MILES

DISTANCES IN KM

Circling E of RWY only

ILS/DME RWY18

LMM

489 K

237 KQ

3
3
6
¡

3
2
1¡

CH 90X

114.3 ZGC

20km

LANZHOU

MISSED APPROACH

MAPtGP3¡

0

180¡

ZGC

IF

IF

KQ

FAF

K

19.0km 9.3 1.0

FAF

18
0
¡

3
6
0
¡

D11.3ZGC

2650

D11.3ZGC

2850

2250

Initial approach MAX speed 380kmH IAS

D11.3ZGC

(703)

2650

D6.1ZGC

(503)
2450

C
.D

A
.B

kq

k

zgc

   3900(QNH 979HPA)
   4500(QNH 1031HPA)
TA 4200
TL 4800

CHART-ICAO
APPROACH
INSTRUMENT

VAR2¡ã THR RWY18 ELEV 1947

HEIGHTS RELATED TO

AERODROME ELEV 1947 ZLLL LANZHOU/Zhongchuan

ZLLL AD2.24-10A

IKQ
ILS

180¡ã108.5 IK

GP INOP

ATIS 128.45

TWR 118.1(130.0)

APP 120.25(127.9)

3 2 1
GP INOP

6 5 4
2438 2342 2245 2148

DME (ZGC) (NM) 78
ALT (m)

A B C D

ILS/DME

GP INOP

CIRCLING VIS

MDA(H)

VIS

MDA(H)

min:sec

GS in

Time

2.2 2.7 3.2 3.8 4.3 4.9Rate of descent m/s

kmH
kt

150

80

185

100

220

120

260

140

295

160

335

180

2100

2100(153)

3700

2210(263)

4000

2240(293)

4400

2240(293)

RDH=15m

03:22 02:41 02:14 01:55 01:41 01:30

FAF-MAPt 8.3km

CAAC中国民用航空局2013-10-15

LO

3550

090¡ ZGC 270¡

3300

MSA 46km

5 0 5 15km

GP INOP

RVR/VIS

DA(H)

550/800

2007(60)

Changes: Landing minima, MDA.

IAF

3150

then turn LEFT to KQ at 2850.

Climb straight ahead to 2250,


